
Charity number: 250306 
 

NOTICES 

Please see the front page for the weekly mee:ng schedule. All mee:ngs are 
held in Church unless otherwise stated.  

• Sunday 5th  May:   Bible Study  6pm on Zoom 

• Tuesday 7th May: District United Prayer led by Safeguarding 
Team 7.15pm-  

• Wednesday 8th May: NTCG Engine Room Corporate National 
Prayer 10.30am-12.30pm 
 

• Join us via Zoom:  ID  884 46394821   Passcode 223344   or  
YouTube.Com /WEARENTCG 

 
Saturday 18th May: Safeguarding Training: 10am-2pm:  Venue: 
NTCGDERBY- Facilitator: Tina Pokuaah – Kesis Consulting  
All workers are kindly requested to attend. Please contact Sis Jean 
Coleman or Brother Peter Archer for further information 

 
• Sunday 19th May: Multicultural Day 

Friday 21 June to Sunday 23June NTCG Nottingham District 
Youth Convention . Venue: NTCG DERBY  

 
• Men’s Ministry Service on 12th May has been deferred until 7th July 

2024 

• Friday 26 July to Sunday 28 July  NTCG Nottingham 
District General Convention 
Followed by three nights of meeting will guest speakers from 
the Caribbean 

- Tues 30 July and Wednesday 31st July at Nottingham 
- Thursday 1st August in Sheffield 
- District Choir Rehearsals will take place soon; date and 

venue to be confirmed 
 
 


